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Please complete all the relevant sections of the application form indicating the samples required and return to:

LGC Standards GmbH, Mercatorstr. 51, 46485 Wesel, Germany

Tel: +49 (0)281 9887 250, Fax: +49 (0)281 9887 259, Email: grm.de@lgcgroup.com
	
	Samples

	 Round
	 Despatch

Date
	Reporting Deadline
	Level of

Participation
	A
	B
	C
	D
	E
	BTEX
(22)
	TPH

(23)
	VOCs

(25)
	OCs
(26)

	 CN101
	23 May 2016
	20 Jun 2016
	Full
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Reduced 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 CN102
	25 Jul 2016
	22 Aug 2016
	Full
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Reduced 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 CN103
	26 Sep 2016
	24 Oct 2016
	Full
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Reduced
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 CN104
	21 Nov 2016
	19 Dec 2016
	Full
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Reduced
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 CN105
	23 Jan 2017
	20 Feb 2017
	Full
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Reduced
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Please note that it is possible to order individual samples on top of the Full or Reduced options (groups A-C); please see page 2 for further details
	
	Not available

	X
	Please indicate the samples required in the relevant boxes above


	Sample Type
	Samples Included

	A -

METALS 
	Full
	Standard solutions: 1a, 1b, 1c, 13.  Soil extract: 2.  Soil sample: 3a

	
	Reduced
	Soil sample only: 3a

	B -

INORGANICS
	Full
	Standard solutions: 6, 8, 10, 12, 16, 17. Soil sample: 3b

	
	Reduced
	Soil sample only: 3b

	C -

ORGANICS
	Full
	Standard solutions: 5, 7a, 7b, 11, 14a, 14b, 15, 19, 20. Soil sample: 3c

	
	Reduced
	Soil sample only: 3c

	D - LEACHATE
	Soil sample: 18.  

	E - WAC
	Soils for Waste Acceptance Criteria

Soil sample: 21.  Leachate material: 24*

CN101, CN103, CN105: Moderate contamination

CN102: High contamination; CN104: Low contamination

	BTEX in Soil
	Sample 22* includes soil sample and standard solution

	Total Hydrocarbons in Soil
	Sample 23* includes soil sample and standard solution

	VOCs in Soil
	Sample 25* includes soil sample and standard solution

	Organochlorine Pesticides in Soil
	Sample 26* includes soil sample and standard solution


*Please note that samples 22 (BTEX), 23 (TPH in Soil), 24 (Leachate), 25 (VOCs in Soil) and 26 (OCs in Soil) are not currently within the scope of LGC’s accreditation.  
Please further note: soil samples do not always contain measurable concentrations of all analytes as listed in every round. 
For details on the full technical specification of the scheme, please refer to the CONTEST Scheme Des-cription. The scheme description is available here.  

Please fill in your address details below:
	Send Test Materials to:
	Send Invoices to:

	Contact name:
	Contact name:

	Department:
	Department:

	Company:
	Company:

	Address:
	Address:

	
	

	Town/City:
	Town/City:

	Post/Zip Code:
	Post/Zip Code:

	Country:
	Country:

	Tel:
	Tel:

	Fax:
	Fax:

	Email:
	Email:

	Customer Number (optional):
	VAT no:

	
	

	Send Report Notifications to:
	*An email will be sent to this address to notify when the report is available to download from PORTAL, the online reporting system

	Contact name:
	

	Email*:
	



Extra samples

For groups A-C, individual samples may be purchased on top of the Full or Reduced sample options.  The table below should only be used to indicate additional sample requirements.  

	Round
	Group A
	Group B
	Group C

	
	3a
	1a
	1b
	1c
	2
	13
	3b
	6
	8
	10
	12
	16
	17
	3c
	5
	7a
	7b
	11
	14a
	14b
	15
	19
	20

	 CN101
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 CN102
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 CN103
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 CN104
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 CN105
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 


For additional information and costs, please contact Customer Services by email:
grm.de@lgcgroup.com or by telephone: +49 (0)281 9887 250.

Please note: 
All prices stated are exclusive of VAT and carriage.

· VAT (charged at the prevailing rate) is payable by all participants based in the European Union if a VAT Registration Number is not provided.

· Participants will pay an additional fee to cover courier charges.  If you would like a guide as to these charges, please contact LGC Standards Proficiency Testing.

· All courier charges set by LGC Standards Proficiency Testing do not include local import charges, taxes (etc.), which will be covered by the participant.
· The prices stated are for reporting results and receiving reports electronically via PORTAL (internet reporting).  If alternative data entry or reporting methods are required, further charges apply.  Please contact LGC Standards Proficiency Testing for the current charges.

· Do not send remittance with this form, you will be invoiced subsequently for the full year’s participation.

· No refunds will be given for failure to take part in any round of the PT scheme or for cancellation of rounds that have already been invoiced.

· LGC Standards Proficiency Testing reserves the right to not send samples or the report for previous samples to any participant that has not paid their subscriptions within the terms stated on the invoice.

· LGC Standards Proficiency Testing cannot guarantee the number of participants that will return results for any particular parameter in each round.
· By signing this application form, you are agreeing to comply by LGC Standards' Standard Terms and Conditions for the Supply of Laboratory Quality Products and Services.  

Signature ………………………………………    


Date …………………………
Returning customer Lab ID (optional):





CN





Purchase order no. (optional):











LGC Standards would like to be able to contact you from time to time with information about the LGC Group, its activities, products and services. By completing and returning this form to us, you agree to your personal information being used by LGC Standards and other members of the LGC Group for the administration and provision of our products and services and for related marketing activities. You can change your marketing preferences at any time by emailing grm.de@lgcgroup.com









LGC Standards GmbH, Mercatorstr. 51, 46485 Wesel, Germany

Tel: +49 (0)281 9887 250, Fax: +49 (0)281 9887 259, 

Email: grm.de@lgcgroup.com,  Web: www.lgcstandards.com 
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